LEG Industrie-Elektronik GmbH       LEG
D- 41751 Viersen-Dülken · Textilstr.2      www.LEG-GmbH.de
� +49 (0) 2162-5030621   � +49 (0) 2162-5030629    info@LEG-GmbH.de
Data sheet TV2 revision: 04 - 2015
Isolation Amplifier unipolar                                                          TV2
Characteristics:
● Linearity error < 0, 05%
● Unipolar in- and outputs

2...10V   5  2...10V  5
0...60mV  6
Order example:
Isolation amplifier TV2
Input = 0...10V / output = 4…20mA
Transmission frequency = 25Hz
Order-No. TV2-1-3
LEG Industrie-Elektronik GmbH       LEG
D- 41751 Viersen-Dülken · Textilstr.2      www.LEG-GmbH.de
� +49 (0) 2162-5030621   � +49 (0) 2162-5030629    info@LEG-GmbH.de
Data sheet TV2 revision: 04 - 2015
LEG Industrie-Elektronik GmbH       LEG
D- 41751 Viersen-Dülken · Textilstr.2      www.LEG-GmbH.de
� +49 (0) 2162-5030621   � +49 (0) 2162-5030629    info@LEG-GmbH.de
Data sheet TV2 revision: 04 - 2015
Technical Data
Supply:
Supply voltage  : 19, 2…30VDC
Power consumption : 2VA
Inputs:
Voltage  input  : 0...10V / 100kΩ / overload max. 50V
Current input  : 0(4)...20mA / load resistor 100Ω / overload max. 100mA
Outputs:
Voltage  output  : 0...10V / max. 20mA
Current output  : 0(4)...20mA / load resistor max. 500Ω
Load resistor error : < 0, 05%
Ripple   : < 10mV
Zero point  : Adjustable ±20%, option
Amplification  : Adjustable ±50%, option
Transmission frequency : Standard 25Hz / option 2,5kHz / 5 kHz
Accuracy:
Linearity error  : < 0, 05%
Temperature coefficient : < 50ppm / K
General data:
Operating temperature : 0...50°C
Storage temperature : -25...+85°C, condensation before putting into operation is not allowed
Test voltage  : 1,5kVAC / 50Hz / 60 sec.  / between input / output / supply
MTBF   : 60 years mean time between failures – according to EN 61709 (SN 29500).
Requirements: Stationary operation in clean rooms, average ambient temperature
40 ° C, no aeration, continuous operation
CE conformity  : EN 61326-1, EN 61000-4-2/§*/4/5/6*, EN 61000-6-4
    * during measurements are small deviations possible
Body:
Dimension           : See drawing, 17,5mm adjoin body, 17,5x70,4x90,5mm (with terminals)
Material  : PA / V0
Protection category : IP20
Connection  : M3-screw-type terminal 0, 14 - 2,5mm², flexible or inflexible
Fixing   : Snap-on mounting for norm rail TS35
Weight   : 122g
LEG Industrie-Elektronik GmbH       LEG
D- 41751 Viersen-Dülken · Textilstr.2      www.LEG-GmbH.de
� +49 (0) 2162-5030621   � +49 (0) 2162-5030629    info@LEG-GmbH.de
Data sheet TV2 revision: 04 - 2015
Note on safety: